
Medal Standing European Championship 2019 in Bologna / Tolmezzo (ITA) 

MEN / WOMEN by NATION

(25m, 50m, 300m)

Rifle / Pistol

Rank Nation Gold Silver Bronze Total

1 NOR - Norway 7 1 4 12

2 GER - Germany 5 7 5 17

3 UKR - Ukraine 3 4 3 10

4 SUI - Switzerland 3 3 5 11

5 RUS - Russian Federation 3 3 2 8

6 POL - Poland 2 1 3

7 FRA - France 1 3 3 7

8 SWE - Sweden 1 2 4 7

9 CZE - Czech Republic 1 2 3

9 ITA - Italy 1 2 3

11 AUT - Austria 1 1 2

11 TUR - Turkey 1 1 2

13 GBR - Great Britain 1 1 2

14 AZE - Azerbaijan 1 1

14 BUL - Bulgaria 1 1

16 HUN - Hungary 2 4 6

17 BLR - Belarus 1 1

32 32 32 96
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Multi-Medalists European Championship 2019 in Bologna / Tolmezzo (ITA)

MEN (individual)

Rifle / Pistol

(25m, 50m, 300m)

Rank Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Total Disciplines Events

1 CLAUSSEN Simon NOR 2 1 3 Rifle 300FR3X40;300FR60PR;300STR3X20

2 KOROSTYLOV Pavlo UKR 1 1 2 Pistol CFP;STP

2 PICKL Bernhard AUT 1 1 2 Rifle 300FR3X40;300STR3X20

4 DONKOV Samuil BUL 1 1 Pistol FP

4 LUNEV Ruslan AZE 1 1 Pistol CFP

4 MAJKA Marcin POL 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

4 MAZZETTI Riccardo ITA 1 1 Pistol RFP

4 NYMBURSKY Petr CZE 1 1 Rifle FR3X40

9 REITZ Christian GER 1 2 3 Pistol CFP;RFP;STP

10 DALLINGER Maximilian GER 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

10 DIKEC Yusuf TUR 1 1 Pistol STP

10 ISAKOV Mikhail RUS 1 1 Pistol FP

10 MORENO FLORES Remi FRA 1 1 Rifle 300FR60PR

10 NEPEJCHAL Filip CZE 1 1 Rifle FR3X40

10 OLSSON Karl SWE 1 1 Rifle 300STR3X20

16 BANKIN Viktor UKR 1 1 Pistol FP

16 BARTNIK Tomasz POL 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

16 HEGG Jon-Hermann NOR 1 1 Rifle FR3X40

16 LOCHBIHLER Jan SUI 1 1 Rifle 300FR60PR

16 SIDI Peter HUN 1 1 Rifle 300FR3X40

16 SUKHANOV Nikita RUS 1 1 Pistol RFP

9 9 9 27

Multi-Medalists European Championship 2019 in Bologna / Tolmezzo (ITA)

WOMEN (individual)

Rifle / Pistol

(25m, 50m, 300m)

Rank Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Total Disciplines Events

1 BEER Jolyn GER 1 1 Rifle 300R3X40

1 CHRISTEN Nina SUI 1 1 Rifle R3X40

1 KARSCH Monika GER 1 1 Pistol SP

1 MCINTOSH Seonaid GBR 1 1 Rifle 300R60PR

1 ZYKOVA Yulia RUS 1 1 Rifle R60PR

6 ROESKEN Eva GER 2 2 Rifle 300R60PR;R60PR

7 BRUEHLMANN Andrea SUI 1 1 Rifle 300R3X40

7 MAJOR Veronika HUN 1 1 Pistol SP

7 MARTYNOVA Maria BLR 1 1 Rifle R3X40

10 BAJOS Gitta HUN 1 1 Rifle R60PR

10 GUIGNARD SCHNYDER Silvia SUI 1 1 Rifle 300R3X40

10 LAMOLLE Mathilde FRA 1 1 Pistol SP

10 OLOFSSON Linda SWE 1 1 Rifle 300R60PR

10 STENE Jenny NOR 1 1 Rifle R3X40

5 5 5 15
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Multi-Medalists European Championship 2019 in Bologna / Tolmezzo (ITA)

MEN (individual / team)

Rifle / Pistol

(25m, 50m, 300m)

Rank Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Total Disciplines Events

1 CLAUSSEN Simon NOR 6 2 8 Rifle 300FR3X40;300FR60PR;300MIX;300STR3X20;FR3X40;PRMIX

2 KOROSTYLOV Pavlo UKR 3 4 1 8 Pistol CFP;FP;FPMIX;RFP;STP;STPMIX

3 LUND Kim Andre NOR 2 2 Rifle 300FR3X40;300STR3X20

3 MAJKA Marcin POL 2 2 Rifle FR60PR

3 WEAR Hans Kristian NOR 2 2 Rifle 300FR3X40;300STR3X20

6 REITZ Christian GER 1 3 3 7 Pistol CFP;RFP;STP;STPMIX

7 OLSSON Karl SWE 1 2 3 Rifle 300FR60PR;300MIX;300STR3X20

8 LOCHBIHLER Jan SUI 1 1 4 6 Rifle 300FR3X40;300FR60PR;300MIX;300STR3X20;FR60PR

9 ISAKOV Mikhail RUS 1 1 1 3 Pistol FP;FPMIX

9 PASTERNAK Volodymyr UKR 1 1 1 3 Pistol CFP;RFP;STP

11 DIKEC Yusuf TUR 1 1 2 Pistol STP

11 NYMBURSKY Petr CZE 1 1 2 Rifle FR3X40

11 PICKL Bernhard AUT 1 1 2 Rifle 300FR3X40;300STR3X20

14 ARTAUD Boris FRA 1 1 2 Pistol CFP;RFP

14 BANKIN Viktor UKR 1 1 2 Pistol FP

14 BARTNIK Tomasz POL 1 1 2 Rifle FR60PR

14 BESSAGUET Clement FRA 1 1 2 Pistol CFP;RFP

14 HEGG Jon-Hermann NOR 1 1 2 Rifle FR3X40

14 OMELCHUK Oleh UKR 1 1 2 Pistol FP;FPMIX

14 PETRIV Oleksandr UKR 1 1 2 Pistol CFP;RFP

21 DONKOV Samuil BUL 1 1 Pistol FP

21 GUSTAFSSON Johan SWE 1 1 Rifle 300FR60PR

21 KESKIN Yavuz TUR 1 1 Pistol STP

21 KILIC Murat TUR 1 1 Pistol STP

21 LARSEN Henrik NOR 1 1 Rifle FR3X40

21 LUNEV Ruslan AZE 1 1 Pistol CFP

21 MAZZETTI Riccardo ITA 1 1 Pistol RFP

21 QUIQUAMPOIX Jean FRA 1 1 Pistol RFP

21 ROMANCZYK Daniel POL 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

21 SANDBERG Per SWE 1 1 Rifle 300FR60PR

31 GEIS Oliver GER 2 1 3 Pistol CFP;RFP;STP

31 PUTZMANN Mathias GER 2 1 3 Pistol CFP;RFP;STP

33 NEPEJCHAL Filip CZE 2 2 Rifle FR3X40

34 DUFAUX Gilles Vincent SUI 1 2 3 Rifle 300FR3X40;300FR60PR;300STR3X20

34 SIDI Peter HUN 1 2 3 Rifle 300FR3X40;300FR60PR;FR3X40

36 CHASSAT Emilien FRA 1 1 2 Rifle 300FR3X40;300STR3X20

36 D HALLUIN Michael FRA 1 1 2 Rifle 300FR3X40;300STR3X20

36 PENI Istvan HUN 1 1 2 Rifle 300FR60PR;FR3X40

36 RAYNAUD Alexis FRA 1 1 2 Rifle 300FR3X40;300STR3X20

40 BACCI Lorenzo ITA 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

40 BEREUTER Rafael SUI 1 1 Rifle 300STR3X20

40 DALLINGER Maximilian GER 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

40 DE NICOLO Marco ITA 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

40 DI MARTINO Dario ITA 1 1 Pistol FP

40 GIORDANO Giuseppe ITA 1 1 Pistol FP

40 GRIGORIAN Kirill RUS 1 1 Rifle PRMIX

40 HORODYNETS Maksym UKR 1 1 Pistol STP

40 HRCKULAK David CZE 1 1 Rifle FR3X40

40 MORENO FLORES Remi FRA 1 1 Rifle 300FR60PR

40 SUPPINI Marco ITA 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

40 SZABIAN Norbert HUN 1 1 Rifle 300FR60PR

40 TORRACCHI Alessio ITA 1 1 Pistol FP

53 GREUTER Sandro SUI 2 2 Rifle 300FR3X40;300FR60PR

54 ARISTARKHOV Anton RUS 1 1 Pistol FP

54 DUERR Christoph SUI 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

54 FAERBER Lars SUI 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

54 KILIN Nikolai RUS 1 1 Pistol FP

54 LANDER Per-Anders SWE 1 1 Pistol STPMIX

54 PARR Kenneth GBR 1 1 Rifle PRMIX

54 PEKLER Zalan HUN 1 1 Rifle FR3X40

54 PIERSON Alban Lucien FRA 1 1 Pistol CFP

54 SUKHANOV Nikita RUS 1 1 Pistol RFP

40 40 40 120
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Multi-Medalists European Championship 2019 in Bologna / Tolmezzo (ITA)

WOMEN (individual / team)

Rifle / Pistol

(25m, 50m, 300m)

Rank Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Total Disciplines Events

1 KARSCH Monika GER 3 3 Pistol SP;STPMIX

2 BEER Jolyn GER 2 1 2 5 Rifle 300R3X40;300R60PR;R3X40;R60PR

3 GUIGNARD SCHNYDER Silvia SUI 2 1 1 4 Rifle 300MIX;300R3X40;300R60PR

4 DUESTAD Jeanette Hegg NOR 2 1 3 Rifle PRMIX;R3X40;R60PR

4 ZYKOVA Yulia RUS 2 1 3 Rifle R3X40;R60PR

6 ROESKEN Eva GER 1 3 2 6 Rifle 300R3X40;300R60PR;R3X40;R60PR

7 BRUEHLMANN Andrea SUI 1 2 3 Rifle 300R3X40;300R60PR

7 KHOROSHEVA Polina RUS 1 2 3 Rifle PRMIX;R3X40;R60PR

9 STENE Jenny NOR 1 1 1 3 Rifle R3X40;R60PR

10 IVANOVA Maria RUS 1 1 2 Rifle R3X40;R60PR

10 LUND Katrine NOR 1 1 2 Rifle R3X40;R60PR

10 MUELLER Lisa GER 1 1 2 Rifle 300R3X40;300R60PR

10 SCHNIDER Marina SUI 1 1 2 Rifle 300R3X40;300R60PR

14 MCINTOSH Seonaid GBR 1 1 2 Rifle 300R60PR;PRMIX

15 CHRISTEN Nina SUI 1 1 Rifle R3X40

15 LOMOVA Margarita RUS 1 1 Pistol FPMIX

15 SKERIES Michelle GER 1 1 Pistol SP

15 VENNEKAMP Doreen GER 1 1 Pistol SP

19 AHLIN Elin SWE 1 2 3 Rifle 300MIX;300R3X40;300R60PR

20 KOSTEVYCH Olena UKR 1 1 2 Pistol FPMIX;STPMIX

20 LAMOLLE Mathilde FRA 1 1 2 Pistol SP

20 MAJOR Veronika HUN 1 1 2 Pistol SP

23 GOBERVILLE Celine FRA 1 1 Pistol SP

23 GOBERVILLE Sandrine FRA 1 1 Pistol SP

23 KOVALCHUK Oksana UKR 1 1 Pistol FPMIX

23 MARTYNOVA Maria BLR 1 1 Rifle R3X40

27 OLOFSSON Linda SWE 3 3 Rifle 300R3X40;300R60PR

28 NORMANN Anna SWE 2 2 Rifle 300R3X40;300R60PR

28 PALBERG Denise GER 2 2 Rifle R3X40;R60PR

30 BAJOS Gitta HUN 1 1 Rifle R60PR

30 CSONKA Zsofia HUN 1 1 Pistol SP

30 EGRI Viktoria HUN 1 1 Pistol SP

30 THOERNKVIST Josefine SWE 1 1 Pistol STPMIX

30 VATNE Jenny NOR 1 1 Rifle 300MIX

24 24 24 72
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Medal Standing European Championship 2019 in Bologna (ITA) 

JUNIOR by NATION

Rifle / Pistol

Rank Nation Gold Silver Bronze Total

1 RUS - Russian Federation 6 3 3 12

2 GER - Germany 5 2 3 10

3 FRA - France 3 3 6

4 SUI - Switzerland 2 1 3

5 ITA - Italy 1 7 1 9

6 CZE - Czech Republic 1 4 5

7 HUN - Hungary 1 1 2 4

8 LAT - Latvia 1 1 2

9 UKR - Ukraine 4 4

10 AUT - Austria 2 2

11 BUL - Bulgaria 1 1

11 NOR - Norway 1 1

11 POL - Poland 1 1

20 20 20 60
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Multi-Medalists European Championship 2019 in Bologna (ITA)

MEN JUNIOR (individual)

Rifle / Pistol

Rank Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Total Disciplines Events

1 SHAMAKOV Grigorii RUS 1 1 2 Rifle FR3X40;FR60PR

2 BRAUN Max GER 1 1 Rifle FR3X40

2 CHILIKOV Andrei RUS 1 1 Pistol FP

2 CUSSIGH Laurent Pierre Andre FRA 1 1 Pistol STP

2 ERBS Ernests LAT 1 1 Pistol SPM

2 ISMAKOV Egor RUS 1 1 Pistol RFP

7 PETER Florian GER 1 1 2 Pistol SPM;STP

8 KRYZS Lucas Bernard Denis FRA 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

8 RAMPULA Matej CZE 1 1 Pistol STP

8 SPINELLA Massimo ITA 1 1 Pistol FP

8 TUPY Antonin CZE 1 1 Pistol RFP

12 HAMMERL Soma Richard HUN 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

12 KIROV Kiril BUL 1 1 Pistol FP

12 KOLESNYK Yuriy UKR 1 1 Pistol SPM

12 KOWALEWICZ Maciej POL 1 1 Rifle FR3X40

12 MALIUKOV Dmitrii RUS 1 1 Pistol RFP

6 6 6 18

Multi-Medalists European Championship 2019 in Bologna (ITA)

WOMEN JUNIOR (individual)

Rifle / Pistol

Rank Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Total Disciplines Events

1 CALUORI Valentina SUI 1 1 Rifle R60PR

1 JANSSEN Anna GER 1 1 Rifle R3X40

1 JEDRZEJEWSKI Camille FRA 1 1 Pistol SP

4 CECCARELLO Sofia ITA 2 2 Rifle R3X40;R60PR

5 PIOCH Annabelle Christiane FRA 1 1 Pistol SP

6 RUSCHEL Melissa GER 2 2 Rifle R3X40;R60PR

7 VECCARO Margherita Brigida ITA 1 1 Pistol SP

3 3 3 9
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Multi-Medalists European Championship 2019 in Bologna (ITA)

MEN JUNIOR (individual / team)

Rifle / Pistol

Rank Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Total Disciplines Events

1 SHAMAKOV Grigorii RUS 3 1 4 Rifle FR3X40;FR60PR

2 PETER Florian GER 2 2 1 5 Pistol RFP;SPM;STP;STPMIX

3 CHILIKOV Andrei RUS 2 2 Pistol FP;FPMIX

3 TRIAPITSYN Savelii RUS 2 2 Rifle FR3X40;FR60PR

3 VASILYEV Alexander RUS 2 2 Rifle FR3X40;FR60PR

6 MALDINI Federico Nilo ITA 1 2 3 Pistol SPM;STP;STPMIX

6 SPINELLA Massimo ITA 1 2 3 Pistol FP;SPM;STP

8 HAMMERL Soma Richard HUN 1 1 1 3 Rifle FR3X40;FR60PR;PRMIX

8 ISMAKOV Egor RUS 1 1 1 3 Pistol RFP;STP

10 HOLL Stefan Max GER 1 1 2 Pistol RFP;SPM

10 LUTZ Christoph GER 1 1 2 Pistol RFP;SPM

10 MORASSUT Andrea ITA 1 1 2 Pistol SPM;STP

10 RAMPULA Matej CZE 1 1 2 Pistol STP

10 TUPY Antonin CZE 1 1 2 Pistol RFP;STP

15 ERBS Ernests LAT 1 1 2 Pistol SPM

16 BRAUN Max GER 1 1 Rifle FR3X40

16 CUSSIGH Laurent Pierre Andre FRA 1 1 Pistol STP

16 VILDOMEC Jan CZE 1 1 Pistol STP

19 KRYZS Lucas Bernard Denis FRA 2 2 Rifle FR60PR

20 MALIUKOV Dmitrii RUS 1 2 3 Pistol RFP;STP

21 SHIKHOV Daniil RUS 1 1 2 Pistol RFP;STP

22 DUTENDAS Dimitri FRA 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

22 KISS Viktor HUN 1 1 Rifle FR3X40

22 KLENCZNER Marton Istvan HUN 1 1 Rifle FR3X40

22 MOMPACH Nicolas FRA 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

22 PRIVRATSKY Jiri CZE 1 1 Rifle PRMIX

22 VYSKREBTSEV Egor RUS 1 1 Pistol FPMIX

28 KOLESNYK Yuriy UKR 3 3 Pistol RFP;SPM;STPMIX

29 BERNHOFT-OSA Lars Tobias Ulnes NOR 1 1 Rifle FR3X40

29 KIROV Kiril BUL 1 1 Pistol FP

29 KOWALEWICZ Maciej POL 1 1 Rifle FR3X40

29 KOZII Nazarii-Orest UKR 1 1 Pistol RFP

29 MAIR Tobias AUT 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

29 NORDHAGEN Vegard NOR 1 1 Rifle FR3X40

29 PLESKUN Roman UKR 1 1 Pistol RFP

29 ROTH Lukas Oliver SUI 1 1 Rifle PRMIX

29 SOLOVEI Ihor UKR 1 1 Pistol FPMIX

29 TEISRUD Aleksander NOR 1 1 Rifle FR3X40

29 THUM Andreas AUT 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

29 VILCINS Daniels LAT 1 1 Pistol SPM

29 WADLEGGER Stefan AUT 1 1 Rifle FR60PR

29 ZORGE Rihards LAT 1 1 Pistol SPM

24 24 24 72
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Multi-Medalists European Championship 2019 in Bologna (ITA)

WOMEN JUNIOR (individual / team)

Rifle / Pistol

Rank Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Total Disciplines Events

1 CALUORI Valentina SUI 2 1 3 Rifle PRMIX;R60PR

2 JANSSEN Anna GER 2 2 Rifle R3X40

2 JEDRZEJEWSKI Camille FRA 2 2 Pistol SP

4 PIOCH Annabelle Christiane FRA 1 1 2 Pistol SP

5 RUSCHEL Melissa GER 1 2 3 Rifle R3X40;R60PR

6 DENES Eszter HUN 1 1 2 Rifle PRMIX;R3X40

6 KOLODA Nadezhda RUS 1 1 2 Pistol FPMIX;SP

8 HITZ Sarina SUI 1 1 Rifle R60PR

8 NICOLAS Kateline FRA 1 1 Pistol SP

8 SEEGER Vanessa GER 1 1 Pistol STPMIX

8 STARK Franziska SUI 1 1 Rifle R60PR

8 TRIPP Johanna Theresa GER 1 1 Rifle R3X40

13 CECCARELLO Sofia ITA 3 3 Rifle R3X40;R60PR

14 VECCARO Margherita Brigida ITA 2 1 3 Pistol SP;STPMIX

15 KARASOVA Sara CZE 2 2 Rifle PRMIX;R3X40

16 BEVZ Albina RUS 1 1 2 Pistol FPMIX;SP

17 ARIA Brunella ITA 1 1 Pistol SP

17 BENETTI Sofia ITA 1 1 Rifle R60PR

17 BRABCOVA Karolina CZE 1 1 Rifle R3X40

17 GABRIELLI Nicole ITA 1 1 Rifle R60PR

17 GIANCAMILLI Chiara ITA 1 1 Pistol SP

17 STEFANKOVA Katerina CZE 1 1 Rifle R3X40

23 GASPAR Lalita HUN 1 1 Rifle R3X40

23 HAFNER Lisa AUT 1 1 Rifle R60PR

23 KOECK Rebecca AUT 1 1 Rifle R60PR

23 LOVASZ Dorina Eszter HUN 1 1 Rifle R3X40

23 SHAMANOVA Nadiia UKR 1 1 Pistol FPMIX

23 SHCHEMELININA Olga RUS 1 1 Pistol SP

23 VOZNIAK Mariia-Solomiia UKR 1 1 Pistol STPMIX

23 WAIBEL Sheileen AUT 1 1 Rifle R60PR

15 15 15 45
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